1 外形尺寸和部件组成  Shape & Dimensions and Parts &Components
 外形尺寸：见图 1 和表 1
 部件组成：见图 2 和表 2
 Shape & Dimensions: See Fig.1 and Table 1.
 Parts &Components: See Fig.2 and Table 2
             图 1  Fig.1                                                  图 2  Fig.2
表 1 (Table 1)
类型 Type L（mm） W（mm） T（mm） a（mm）

Clamping
Voltage
(8/20μs 1A)
峰值电流
Peak
Current
(8/20μs)
能量耐量
Energy
(10/1000μs)
参考电容
Typical
Capacitance
@1MHz
VDC(V) VAC(V) VB(V) ΔVB Vc(V) Ip(A) WT (J) Cp(pF)
KMOV0402H5R5LT 5.5 4 12 ± 15% 24 20 0.05 150
KMOV0402H080LT 8 6 13 ± 15% 26 20 0.05 130
KMOV0402H120LT 12 9 18 ± 15% 30 20 0.05 80
KMOV0402H180KT 18 14 25 ± 10% 42 20 0.05 60
KMOV0402H260KT 26 20 34 ± 10% 55 20 0.05 50
KMOV0603H5R5LT 5.5 4 12 ± 15% 24 30 0.1 250
KMOV0603H080LT 8 6 13 ± 15% 26 30 0.1 230
KMOV0603H120LT 12 9 18 ± 15% 30 30 0.1 140
KMOV0603H140LT 14 11 20 ± 15% 34 30 0.1 130
KMOV0603H180KT 18 14 25 ± 10% 42 30 0.1 110
KMOV0603H260KT 26 20 34 ± 10% 55 30 0.1 80
KMOV0603H300KT 30 25 39 ± 10% 66 30 0.1 70
KMOV0603H380KT 38 30 47 ± 10% 80 30 0.1 60
KMOV0805H5R5LT 5.5 4 12 ± 15% 24 100 0.3 600
KMOV0805H080LT 8 6 13 ± 15% 26 100 0.3 560
KMOV0805H120LT 12 9 18 ± 15% 30 100 0.3 360
KMOV0805H140LT 14 11 20 ± 15% 34 100 0.3 350
KMOV0805H180KT 18 14 25 ± 10% 42 100 0.3 280
KMOV0805H220KT 22 17 28 ± 10% 46 100 0.3 240
KMOV0805H260KT 26 20 34 ± 10% 55 100 0.3 210
KMOV0805H300KT 30 25 39 ± 10% 66 100 0.3 190
KMOV0805H330KT 33 26 42 ± 10% 72 100 0.3 180
KMOV0805H380KT 38 30 47 ± 10% 80 100 0.3 150
KMOV0805H450KT 45 35 56 ± 10% 96 100 0.3 130
2www.yongyutai.com Rev.-2.0
                                                                                                                                           Datasheet
KMOV0402H THRU 2220H
Speeifications for Chip Varistor

Varistor Voltage
@1mA DC
最大限位电压
Max. Clamping
Voltage
(8/20μs)
峰值电流
Peak
Current
(8/20μs)
能量耐量
Energy
(10/1000μs)
VDC(V) VAC(V) VB(V) ΔVB Vc(V) Ic(A) Ip(A) WT (J)
KMOV1206H090LT 9 7 13 ± 15% 24 1 200 0.5
KMOV1206H120LT 12 9 18 ± 15% 30 1 200 0.5
KMOV1206H140KT 14 11 20 ± 10% 34 1 200 0.5
KMOV1206H160KT 16 12 22 ± 10% 36 1 200 0.5
KMOV1206H180KT 18 14 25 ± 10% 42 1 200 0.5
KMOV1206H220KT 22 17 28 ± 10% 46 1 200 0.5
KMOV1206H240KT 24 18 30 ± 10% 52 1 200 0.5
KMOV1206H260KT 26 20 34 ± 10% 58 1 200 0.6
KMOV1206H280KT 28 22 37 ± 10% 63 1 200 0.6
KMOV1206H300KT 30 25 39 ± 10% 66 1 200 0.6
KMOV1206H330KT 33 26 42 ± 10% 72 1 200 0.6
KMOV1206H380KT 38 30 47 ± 10% 80 1 200 0.6
KMOV1206H420KT 42 33 53 ± 10% 90 1 200 0.6
KMOV1206H450KT 45 35 56 ± 10% 96 1 200 0.6
KMOV1206H480KT 48 37 60 ± 10% 102 1 200 0.6
KMOV1206H560KT 56 40 68 ± 10% 116 1 200 0.6
KMOV1206H600KT 60 45 76 ± 10% 129 1 200 0.6
KMOV1206H650KT 65 50 82 ± 10% 139 1 200 0.6
KMOV1206H750KT 75 55 94 ± 10% 160 1 200 0.6
KMOV1206H850KT 85 60 100 ± 10% 175 1 200 0.6
3www.yongyutai.com Rev.-2.0
                                                                                                                                           Datasheet
KMOV0402H THRU 2220H
Speeifications for Chip Varistor

Varistor Voltage
@1mA DC
最大限位电压
Max. Clamping
Voltage
(8/20μs)
峰值电流
Peak
Current
(8/20μs)
能量耐量
Energy
(10/1000μs)
VDC(V) VAC(V) VB(V) ΔVB Vc(V) Ic(A) Ip(A) WT (J)
KMOV1210H090LT 9 7 13 ± 15% 24 2.5 400 1.5
KMOV1210H120LT 12 9 18 ± 15% 30 2.5 400 1.5
KMOV1210H140KT 14 11 20 ± 10% 34 2.5 400 1.5
KMOV1210H160KT 16 12 22 ± 10% 36 2.5 400 1.5
KMOV1210H180KT 18 14 25 ± 10% 42 2.5 400 1.5
KMOV1210H220KT 22 17 28 ± 10% 46 2.5 400 1.5
KMOV1210H240KT 24 18 30 ± 10% 52 2.5 400 1.5
KMOV1210H260KT 26 20 34 ± 10% 58 2.5 400 1.5
KMOV1210H280KT 28 22 37 ± 10% 63 2.5 400 1.5
KMOV1210H300KT 30 25 39 ± 10% 66 2.5 400 1.5
KMOV1210H330KT 33 26 42 ± 10% 72 2.5 400 1.5
KMOV1210H380KT 38 30 47 ± 10% 80 2.5 400 1.5
KMOV1210H420KT 42 33 53 ± 10% 90 2.5 400 1.5
KMOV1210H450KT 45 35 56 ± 10% 96 2.5 400 1.5
KMOV1210H480KT 48 37 60 ± 10% 102 2.5 400 1.5
KMOV1210H560KT 56 40 68 ± 10% 116 2.5 400 1.5
KMOV1210H600KT 60 45 76 ± 10% 129 2.5 400 1.5
KMOV1210H650KT 65 50 82 ± 10% 139 2.5 400 1.5
KMOV1210H750KT 75 55 94 ± 10% 160 2.5 400 1.5
KMOV1210H850KT 85 60 100 ± 10% 175 2.5 400 1.5
4www.yongyutai.com Rev.-2.0
                                                                                                                                           Datasheet
KMOV0402H THRU 2220H
Speeifications for Chip Varistor

Varistor Voltage
@1mA DC
最大限位电压
Max. Clamping
Voltage
(8/20μs)
峰值电流
Peak
Current
(8/20μs)
能量耐量
Energy
(10/1000μs)
VDC(V) VAC(V) VB(V) ΔVB Vc(V) Ic(A) Ip(A) WT (J)
KMOV1812H090LT 9 7 13 ± 15% 24 5.0 800 2.5
KMOV1812H120LT 12 9 18 ± 15% 30 5.0 800 2.5
KMOV1812H140KT 14 11 20 ± 10% 34 5.0 800 2.5
KMOV1812H160KT 16 12 22 ± 10% 36 5.0 800 2.5
KMOV1812H180KT 18 14 25 ± 10% 42 5.0 800 3.0
KMOV1812H220KT 22 17 28 ± 10% 46 5.0 800 3.0
KMOV1812H240KT 24 18 30 ± 10% 52 5.0 800 3.0
KMOV1812H260KT 26 20 34 ± 10% 58 5.0 800 3.0
KMOV1812H280KT 28 22 37 ± 10% 63 5.0 800 3.0
KMOV1812H300KT 30 25 39 ± 10% 66 5.0 800 3.5
KMOV1812H330KT 33 26 42 ± 10% 72 5.0 800 3.5
KMOV1812H380KT 38 30 47 ± 10% 80 5.0 800 3.5
KMOV1812H420KT 42 33 53 ± 10% 90 5.0 800 3.5
KMOV1812H450KT 45 35 56 ± 10% 96 5.0 800 3.5
KMOV1812H480KT 48 37 60 ± 10% 102 5.0 800 3.5
KMOV1812H560KT 56 40 68 ± 10% 116 5.0 800 3.5
KMOV1812H600KT 60 45 76 ± 10% 129 5.0 800 3.5
KMOV1812H650KT 65 50 82 ± 10% 139 5.0 800 3.5
KMOV1812H750KT 75 55 94 ± 10% 160 5.0 800 3.5
KMOV1812H850KT 85 60 100 ± 10% 175 5.0 800 3.5
5www.yongyutai.com Rev.-2.0
                                                                                                                                           Datasheet
KMOV0402H THRU 2220H
Speeifications for Chip Varistor
Ⅴ. 2220H
型号
Part No.
最大工作电压
Max. Working Voltage
压敏电压
Varistor Voltage
@1mA DC
最大限位电压
Max. Clamping
Voltage
(8/20μs)
峰值电流
Peak
Current
(8/20μs)
能量耐量
Energy
(10/1000μs)
VDC(V) VAC(V) VB(V) ΔVB Vc(V) Ic(A) Ip(A) WT (J)
KMOV2220H260KT 26 20 34 ± 10% 58 5.0 1200 5.0
KMOV2220H300KT 30 25 39 ± 10% 66 5.0 1200 5.0
KMOV2220H330KT 33 26 42 ± 10% 72 5.0 1200 5.0
KMOV2220H380KT 38 30 47 ± 10% 80 5.0 1200 5.0
KMOV2220H420KT 42 33 53 ± 10% 90 5.0 1200 5.0
KMOV2220H450KT 45 35 56 ± 10% 96 5.0 1200 5.0
KMOV2220H480KT 48 37 60 ± 10% 102 5.0 1200 5.0
KMOV2220H560KT 56 40 68 ± 10% 116 5.0 1200 5.0
KMOV2220H600KT 60 45 76 ± 10% 129 5.0 1200 5.0
KMOV2220H650KT 65 50 82 ± 10% 139 5.0 1200 5.0
KMOV2220H750KT 75 55 94 ± 10% 160 5.0 1200 5.0
KMOV2220H850KT 85 60 100 ± 10% 175 5.0 1200 5.0
V/I 特性曲线   V/I Characteristic Curves
6www.yongyutai.com Rev.-2.0
                                                                                                                                           Datasheet
KMOV0402H THRU 2220H